

NYC DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Asbestos Control Program 59-17 Junction Boulevard, 8th Floor, Flushing, NY 11373

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT REPORT

RECEIVED
2/15/2018
DEP
ASBESTOS CONTROL
PROGRAM
FEE PAID

1. NYC DOB J	ob # (if applica	able)	_	Contr	ol Number: 1	383173					
2. Premise No.	1270	Street Name 6th Avenue	Borough	Manhattan	Zip _10020						
3. AKA		Type of Facility Cor	mmercial BIN 1083861	Block 01266	Lot 0001						
4. Building Owner RCPI Landmark Properties LLC Address 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 12th Floor											
5. City New York State NY Zip 10111 Contact Person Erica Hintze											
6. Tel.# (212) 588-8600 Fax# Email ehintze@tishmanspeyer.com											
7. Description of the Entire Scope of Work Existing conditions - Not intended for DOB use. Previously identified flooring materials were abated by PAR Environmental from November 17 - 24, 2017. Previously identified additional ACM were left in place and will not be disturbed during construction.											
8. I, MARVIN N	MACHADO	, have co	onducted an asbestos investigat	ion on							
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	e of Certified Asbe										
01/10/20	018 2:00PM-		Pate(s)		in acc	cordance					
with Sections 1-16 and 1-28 of the NYC DEP Asbestos Control Program Rules and declare that at said facility address, the											
X a. portion(s) of the premises affected by the work is free of asbestos containing material (ACM).											
b. premise (or portions thereof) affected by the work contains 10 square feet or less or 25 linear feet or less of ACM.											
Specify locations in section 9: Note: This material must be abated as a minor project in accordance with relevant provisions of the DEP Asbestos Rules. X c. asbestos is present and will not be disturbed during construction activity. Specify the quantity and area where asbestos											
is present. Specify amount: 3600 sq. ft 1656 linear ft.											
	18.0	(attach additional documents a									
Perimeter and Interior Columns and along perimeter											
d. entire building is free of asbestos containing material (ACM). 9. RESULTS OF ASBESTOS BUILDING SURVEY:											
J. REGOLIO			ALL MATERIALS	NUMBER OF	10050500						
LOCATION	FLOOR NUMBER	DESCRIBE SECTION OF FLOOR	ASSUMED TO CONTAIN ACM AND/OR SAMPLED	SAMPLES ANALYZED	ASBESTOS PRESENT	ASSUMED ACM					
Building Floors	7 to 8	entire except core of building	pipe insulation and vapor barrier	0	Yes	No					
10. ANALYTIC	AL LABORAT	ORY:									
	NAM	E ELA	P # (NYS DOH CERTIFICATION)	DATE(S) SAMI	PLES ANALYZ	ED.					
11. NYS DOL Asbestos Handling license # 62252 Company Name Hillmann Consulting, LLC											
					A STATE OF THE STA	and a second					
I hereby decl	are the inform	nation provided herein is tru	e and complete	,	S. MACH	ari.					
MARVIN MA	CHADO	2/15/2018	133162 12/4	/2019	10 / 200	1 19					
DEP Certified As	bestos Investigato	or's Signature Date		on Date							
Tel. # (908) 688-7800 Fax #											
Email mmach	ado@hillmanr	group.com		SEAL OF THE							
assumed to con	tain ACM, collect	and submit for analysis bulk samples in	contain ACM, and for each area that is not accordance with §§ 1-36, 1-37, and 1-4 030a and 40 CFR 763.86, 40 CFR 763.8	4 of the ASBESTOS	OR ASBES	105 1877					
ls it a Build-It	-Back project?	Yes, App ID#	X No								

25401994



NYC DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Asbestos Control Program 59-17 Junction Boulevard, 8th Floor, Flushing, NY 11373

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT REPORT



1. NYC DOB J	ob # (if applic	able)	Control Number: 1383173							
2. Premise No.	1270	_ Street Name 6th Avenue	Borough	Manhattan	Zip 10020					
3. AKA		Type of Facility Co	mmercial BIN 1083861	Block 01266	Lot 0001					
4. Building Own	ner RCPI L	andmark Properties LLC	_ Address _45 Rockefelle:	r Plaza, 12th	Floor					
5. City New Yo	ork	State NY Zip _	10111 Contact Person Eric	ca Hintze						
6. Tel. # (212	6. Tel. # (212) 588-8600 Fax # Email ehintze@tishmanspeyer.com									
7. Description of the Entire Scope of Work Existing conditions - Not intended for DOB use. Previously identified flooring materials were abated by PAR Environmental from November 17 - 24, 2017. Previously identified additional ACM were left in place and will not be disturbed during construction.										
8. I, MARVIN MACHADO , have conducted an asbestos investigation on										
		estos Investigator								
01/10/20	018 2:00PM		Date(s)		in ac	cordance				
with Section	ns 1-16 and	1-28 of the NYC DEP Asbestos	s Control Program Rules and de	eclare that at said	facility address	, the				
X a. portion(s) of the premises affected by the work is free of asbestos containing material (ACM).										
b. premise (or portions thereof) affected by the work contains 10 square feet or less or 25 linear feet or less of ACM.										
Specify locations in section 9: Note: This material must be abated as a minor project in accordance with relevant provisions of the DEP Asbestos Rules. X c. asbestos is present and will not be disturbed during construction activity. Specify the quantity and area where asbestos										
is present. Specify amount: 3600 sq. ft 1656 linear ft.										
Specify locations (attach additional documents as necessary):										
Perimeter and Interior Columns and along perimeter										
d. entire building is free of asbestos containing material (ACM).										
9. RESULTS C	9. RESULTS OF ASBESTOS BUILDING SURVEY:									
LOCATION	FLOOR NUMBER	DESCRIBE SECTION OF FLOOR	ALL MATERIALS ASSUMED TO CONTAIN ACM AND/OR SAMPLED	NUMBER OF SAMPLES ANALYZED	ASBESTOS PRESENT	ASSUMED ACM				
Building Floors	7 to 8	entire except core of building	pipe insulation and vapor barrier	0	Yes	No				
10. ANALYTIC	AL LABORA	TORY:								
	NAM	IE ELA	AP # (NYS DOH CERTIFICATION)	DATE(S) SAMI	PLES ANALYZ	ED.				
11. NYS DOL A	Asbestos Han	dling license # 62252	Company Name Hillm	ann Consultin	g, LLC					
MARVIN MAC DEP Certified As Tel. # (908) Email mmacha The investigator assumed to confi	CHADO bestos Investigato 688-7800/ado@hillmahar shall assume tha lain ACM, collect	Fax #	133162 12/4	/2019 fon Date SEAL OF THE NYC DEP CERTIFIED A of the A SBESTOS	MACHARITED ASBESTO	NO. NO. OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
ls it a Build-It-	Back project?	? Yes, App ID#	X No	- -	01994					